PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5246210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.	03/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURIS HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	150 SHORELINE DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14301871
Application Number:	14458042
Application Number:	14542373
Application Number:	14542403
Application Number:	14542429
Application Number:	14578082
Application Number:	14583021
Application Number:	15191391
Application Number:	15339484
Application Number:	15392868
Application Number:	15406599
Application Number:	15438589
Application Number:	15453798
Application Number:	15650653
Application Number:	15681051
Patent Number:	9504604
Patent Number:	9622827
Patent Number:	9636184
Patent Number:	9713509
Patent Number:	9727963

PATENT REEL: 048154 FRAME: 0343

505199441

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9737371
Patent Number:	9737373
Patent Number:	9763741
Patent Number:	9788910
Patent Number:	9844412
Patent Number:	9918681
Patent Number:	9931025
Patent Number:	9949749
Patent Number:	9955986
Patent Number:	9962228

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: dai.phipps@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AURIS.000GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. PAIK		
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Paik/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Surgical to Health#page1.tif source=Surgical to Health#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048154 FRAME: 0344

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AURIS SURGICAL
ROBOTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AURIS SURGICAL
ROBOTICS, INC." TO "AURIS HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4417864 8100 SR# 20181992297

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\sigma\) \(\sigma\)

Authentication: 202339375

Date: 03-16-18

PATENT REEL: 048364 FRAME: 0326

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AURIS SURGICAL ROBOTICS, INC.

The undersigned, Frederic Moll, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chairman of the Board of Auris Surgical Robotics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 18, 2007.
- 3. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed on April 4, 2017, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Auris Health, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by the stockholders of this Corporation in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on March 16, 2018.

/s/	Frederic	Moll			
	Frederic	Moll.	Chairman	of the B	oard

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 03/16/2018 FILED 05:27 PM 03/16/2018

pa-1835430 1 F

RECORDED: 10/20/2018

SR 20**PIA*TENT**TE Number 4417864
REEL: 048364 FRAME: 03246